# 590.00 081

ETAS ID: TM413441

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as agent		01/24/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evolution Lighting, LLC, as successor to the original grantor Tensor Corporation
Street Address:	16200 NW 59th Avenue, Suite 101
City:	Miami Lakes
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33014
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0818213	TENSOR
Registration Number:	0734840	TENSOR
Registration Number:	3167593	VISION MAX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558

Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

**Address Line 1:** Sandy Chiu, Esq.

Address Line 2: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150663.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0684

900392446

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark release for Wachovia (Tensor Corporation)#page1.tif source=Trademark release for Wachovia (Tensor Corporation)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0685

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), entered into that Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 23, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 14, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3499/0325 pursuant to which Tensor Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral (as defined therein). The Secured Party does hereby release and reassign to Tensor Corporation its security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature.

limited to the trademarks, trademark applicat	ned in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not tions and trademark licenses more fully identified in Schedule egether with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, by, express or implied, of any kind or nature.
Date: J. Hank Million 2017.	
	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor by merger with Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent  By:  Name: Company Title:
NOTARIAI	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD	) ) ss,: )
	redged to me this <u>and day of <u>January</u> in the</u>
vear 2017 by <u>(saky 2) koa/</u> Association. She/He is personally known to m dentification.	Vice Vices Des Öf Wells Fargo Bank, National as as
NOTARY SEAL	Notary: State of My commission expires:
STEPHEN J. JEZIOROWSKI  Notary Public - State of Florida	my commission capites.

4660135.4

My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2018 Commission & FF 135669

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0686

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Soft Breeze	2,593,044	7/9/02	Maintenance due between 7/9/07 and 7/9/08
Tensor	734,840	7/24/62	7/24/12
Tensor	818,213	11/8/66	11/8/06
Tensor Corporation	921,857	10/12/71	10/12/11
Tensor Plus Design	793,277	7/27/65	7/27/05 (renewal may be filed by 1/27/06 for fee)
Lamp Design (Massachusetts State Registration)	53,289	12/1/96	12/1/06

Trademark	Application/Serial	Application
<u>Application</u>	<u>Number</u>	Date
Design of a Floor Lamp	76/636,721	4/21/05
Illumina	76/618,365	10/25/04
Natural Daylight	76/574,512	2/9/04
Vision Max	78/602,886	4/6/05

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tensor	Canada	TMA354,566	4/14/89
Tensor	Canada	TMA140,163	5/7/65
Tensor	China	94018773	3/11/94
Tensor	China	94018774	3/11/94
Tensor	Taiwan	665105	12/16/94
Tensor	Taiwan	805217	3/2/94
Tensor	Taiwan	660238	11/1/94

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0687

**RECORDED: 01/24/2017**